 Switch Mode Power Supply S8VS 1
Switch Mode Power Supply
S8VS
Monitor Functions for Replacement Timing
and Total Run Time in a Compact Size.
• 180-W Models added to the series.
• Compact size (40 (W) × 95 (H) mm) (60-W Models)
• Large 3-digit, 7-segment LED shows status (voltage, current
etc.) of power supply.
• Approved standards: UL508/60950, CSA C22.2 No.14/60950,
EN50178 (=VDE0160), EN60950 (=VDE0806)
• Lead-free solder in 180-W Models. (60-W, 90-W, 120-W, and
240-W Models will be converted to lead-free solder in October
2003.)
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. Power Ratings
060: 60 W
090: 90 W
120: 120 W
180: 180 W
240: 240 W
2. Output voltage
24: 24 V
3. Configuration
None: Standard Power Supply
A: With maintenance forecast monitor and undervoltage alarm
(transistor (sinking))
B: With total run time monitor and undervoltage alarm (transis-
tor (sinking))
AP: With maintenance forecast monitor and undervoltage alarm
(transistor (sourcing))
BP: With total run time monitor and undervoltage alarm (transis-
tor (sourcing))
Ordering Information
■ Options (Order Separately)
Note: Two Front Mounting Brackets are required for 240-W Models.
1 2 3
S8VS- @@@@@@@
Power
ratings
Type Alarm output
(transistor)
Output
voltage
Output
current
Model number
60 W Standard --- 24 V 2.5 A S8VS-06024
With maintenance forecast
monitor
S8VS-06024A
With total run time monitor S8VS-06024B
90 W Standard --- 3.75 A S8VS-09024
With maintenance forecast
monitor
Sinking S8VS-09024A
Sourcing S8VS-09024AP
With total run time monitor Sinking S8VS-09024B
Sourcing S8VS-09024BP
120 W Standard --- 5 A S8VS-12024
With maintenance forecast
monitor
Sinking S8VS-12024A
Sourcing S8VS-12024AP
With total run time monitor Sinking S8VS-12024B
Sourcing S8VS-12024BP
180 W Standard --- 7.5 A S8VS-18024
With maintenance forecast
monitor
Sinking S8VS-18024A
Sourcing S8VS-18024AP
With total run time monitor Sinking S8VS-18024B
Sourcing S8VS-18024BP
240 W Standard --- 10 A S8VS-24024
With maintenance forecast
monitor
Sinking S8VS-24024A
Sourcing S8VS-24024AP
With total run time monitor Sinking S8VS-24024B
Sourcing S8VS-24024BP
Name Model number
Side Mounting Bracket for 60-, 90-, and 120-W Models S82Y-VS10S
Side Mounting Bracket for 180-W Models S82Y-VS15S
Side Mounting Bracket for 240-W Models S82Y-VS20S